TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMI Semiconductor, Inc.		01/01/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zentrum Mikroelektronik Dresden AG	
Street Address:	Grenzstrasse 28	
City:	01109 Dresden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435949	A2SI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(440)684-1095 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

6151 Wilson Mills Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310 Highland Heights, OHIO 44143 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM7109US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0783**

900063727

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner			
Signature:	/mark kusner/			
Date:	12/01/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=AM7109US-assign doc#page1.tif source=AM7109US-assign doc#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0784 UNITED STATES
NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 2300 Buckskin Road, Pocatello, Idaho 83201 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is

WHEREAS, AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation organized and

using the trademark A²SI ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: "integrated

circuits,"

and,

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Registration No. 2,435,949 which registered on March 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, ZENTRUM MIKROELEKTRONIK DRESDEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a principle place of business at Grenzstraße 28, 01109 Dresden, GERMANY ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration therefor;

1

TRADEM

TRADEMARK .: 003436 FRAME: 078

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 1, 2002.

AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

_	
D	
DIV:	

Name: Jon Stoner

Title: Chief Technology Officer